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ONCOLOGY NURSING SOCIETY  
CANCER GENETICS SPECIAL INTEREST GROUP MEETING MINUTES 
APPROVED MINUTES 
 
DATE:  Friday, May 4, 2012 
PLACE: New Orleans, LA, New Orleans Morial Convention Center, Room 384 
TIME:  3:45 PM (CT) – 5:00 PM (CT) 
RECORDER:  Jackie Hale 
 
ATTENDEES: (List of attendees attached)    
 

1. Meeting Minutes 2011 – Reviewed and approved as posted on the SIG web site 
 

2. Introductions:   
 
a. The meeting was facilitated by J. Hale, in-coming coordinator.  P. Kelly, current coordinator, 

was unable to attend the meeting but would be available Saturday and Sunday for her 
presentation. 
 

3. Review of 2011 - 2012 Report of Activities 
 

a. Multi SIG survey – explained how results will be used and thanked those who participated in 
the survey.  Results will be posted in the CAG SIG newsletter and on their Virtual 
Community. 

b. Renewed proposed collaborative research study – expect to see surveys (online) later in the 
summer – stressed the importance of our input. 

c. Announced cancer nurses involvement in supporting first ever Lynch Syndrome Awareness 
Day (Ilene Latimer) 

d. Introduced visitors form ONCC – C. Miller Murphy, addressed the group, recognizing recent 
concerns and interest in Genetics specific oncology nurse certification.  She described the 
certification process and parameters guiding decisions to implement certification of a 
specialty area.  
 

4. CNE Program “Hereditary Cancer Syndromes: Interesting Cases” 
Bridget LeGrazie, RN, MSN, AOCN®, APNG and Jacqueline Hale, RN, MSN, AOCN®, APNG 
presented.  Slides will be available for viewing on the CAG SIG Virtual Community. The 
presentation prompted discussion and participation from the audience and was well received. 
 

5. Adjournment 
a. The meeting was adjourned at 5 PM (CT) 
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Attendees List for CAG SIG Meeting 
 
SIG Members   E-mail     Specialty 
Julie Anzivino   Julie@anzivino.com   gyn onc 
Lisa Bengston   bengtson.lisa@gmail.com  onc clinical trial 
Rita Daigle   ritadaigle77@yahoo.com  onc hem 
Jacqueline Hale   hale.jacqueline@hunterdonhealthcare.org  onc genetics 
Bridget LeGrazie  blegrazie@comcast.net   APNG       
Becky Mann   becky.mann@swedish.org  general onc 
Lisa Miller   lmiller@myriad.com   genetics 
Cathleen Sugarman  cjsugarman@gmail.com   CNS med/onc 
Jennifer Yanez   jsyanez03@gmail.com   surgical onc 
 
 
Not 
SIG Members   E-mail     Specialty 
Verinoca Degoma  vdegoma@coh.org   surg onc 
Robert Diaz   rdiaz@gynoncmiami.com  gyn onc 
Katy Ding   katyding160@hotmail.com  surg onc 
Julie Eggert (exp 6/4/09)  jaegger@exchange.clemson.edu inherited cancer clinic 
Renee Gutierrez  rengut@uw.edu    hem/onc 
Mahboobeh Kalbassi  mae_kalbassi@yahoo.com  infusion ctr 
Joy Knopp   do_jo@comcast.net    
Laurie Korst   lkorst@myriad.com  
Lisa Palomino   lisapal@baptisthealth.net   
Mary Rabe   bellevuebobmary@comcast.net   
Christine Radcliffe  cpradcliffe@gmail.com    
Elaine Schwartz   ruby180119@gmail.com  oncology 
Edie Smith (exp 10/31/11) edsmith@myriad.com    genetics 
 
NOT ONS Members  E-mail     Specialty 
Danielle McCuthceon  dmm6279@yahoo.com   hem/onc 
Sarah Philippi   sphilipp@kent.du   hem/onc 
   
 
   

mailto:Julie@anzivino.com
mailto:bengtson.lisa@gmail.com
mailto:ritadaigle77@yahoo.com
mailto:hale.jacqueline@hunterdonhealthcare.org
mailto:blegrazie@comcast.net
mailto:becky.mann@swedish.org
mailto:lmiller@myriad.com
mailto:cjsugarman@gmail.com
mailto:jsyanez03@gmail.com
mailto:vdegoma@coh.org
mailto:rdiaz@gynoncmiami.com
mailto:katyding160@hotmail.com
mailto:jaegger@exchange.clemson.edu
mailto:rengut@uw.edu
mailto:mae_kalbassi@yahoo.com
mailto:do_jo@comcast.net
mailto:lkorst@myriad.com
mailto:lisapal@baptisthealth.net
mailto:bellevuebobmary@comcast.net
mailto:cpradcliffe@gmail.com
mailto:ruby180119@gmail.com
mailto:edsmith@myriad.com
mailto:dmm6279@yahoo.com
mailto:sphilipp@kent.du

